NLRD 5.26.98

RE

06-05-1998



EET

29/086522

29/088522

100728907

DE D 88	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): James Burgess	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sports Licensing, Inc. Street Address: 26 South Street
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other ■ Execution date:May 13, 1998	City: Hanover State: NH Zip: 03755 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Brian M. Dingman Nields, Lemack & Dingman 176 East Main Street, Suite 8 Westborough, MA 01581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1130
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 0	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Dingman Name of person signing Date	
Attorney Docket No.: SPOR/9727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, James Burgess, residing at 290 Berlin Street, Apt. 95, Clinton, Massachusetts 01510, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Sports Licensing, a New Hampshire corporation having a principal place of business at 26 South Street. Hanover, NH 03755, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

SIX-PANEL SOCCER BALL WITH SHADING

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 13 day of MAY , 1998.
James Burgess
County of Worcester }
Before me this 13^{fh} day of May, 1998, personally appeared James Burgess, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that James Burgess executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
[Notary's seal here] Notary Public My commission expires: 10/30/03

SPOR/9727/US

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0975